FEATURES:
GaAs + GaN Technology
The World’s Smallest Outdoor 16-80W Ku-Band BUCs
A(L,M,F,S)K-16-80W
The Ku-Band BUCs are the next generation of the world’s most compact and efficient outdoor BUCs in the industry handling
the output power up to 80W. We’ve picked the most mature, reliable and proven to be highly efficient amplifiers with internal
overdrive protection. Its weatherproof and robust Hyper-Light package is constructed with the most advanced materials
and mechanical precision engineering in mind, taking the MTBF to the next level of at least 15 years during normal operation.

O - Other Custom Option
X - Custom Cable
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Gain (Temperature Compensated)
ALK
AMK/AFK
ASK
66dB(min) 72 dB(typ.)
64dB(min) 68 dB(typ.)
66dB(min) 70 dB(typ.)
TX Gain Flatness ± 0.75 dB max. over 40 MHz
TX Gain variation 50MHz ± 0.5 dB
TX Gain variation 500MHz ± 1.5 dB
Gain Attenuation 31.5dB in 0.5dB Steps, 0.1dB available
GAIN
MIL - STD - 188/164C
MIL - STD - 810E
MIL - STD - 461
DO - 160 G
ROHS, REACH, WEEE
COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Dimensions
ALK
6.55” x 3.94” x 3”
(166 x 100 x 76.2 mm)
AMK
6” x 3.7” x 2.91”
(152 x 94 x 74 mm)
AFK
6.54” x 4.72” x 3.10”
(166 x 120 x 79 mm)
ASK
6” x 4.41” x 1.82”
(152 x 112 x 43.7 mm)
Weight
ALK 3.5lbs (1.6kg)
AMK 3.1lbs (1.4kg)
AFK 4.2lbs (1.9kg)
ASK 3.3lbs (1.5kg)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating RF Frequency
A(L,M,F,S)KS 14.0 - 14.5 GHz
A(L,M,F,S)KU 13.75 - 14.5 GHz
A(L,M,F,S)KD - 13.75 - 14.5 | 14.0 - 14.5 GHz
A(L,M,F,S)KL 12.75 - 13.25 GHz
Operating IF frequency 950 - 1700 | 950 - 1450 MHz
Local Oscillator 12.80 | 13.05 | 11.80 GHz
Rated Output Power PSAT
Linear Power SR @ -26dBc PLIN
A(M,F,S)K16
16W 42.0 dBm
13W 41.0 dBm
A(M,F,S)K20
20W 43.0 dBm
16W 42.0 dBm
A(M,S)K25
25W 44.0 dBm
20W 43.0 dBm
A(M,S)K32
32W 45.0 dBm
25W 44.0 dBm
A(L,M,S)K40
40W 46.0 dBm
32W 45.0 dBm
A(L,M)K50
50W 47.0 dBm
40W 46.0 dBm
A(L,M)K60
60W 47.8 dBm
50W 47.0 dBm
ALK80
80W 49.0 dBm
60W 47.8 dBm